Form For Filing Rate Schedules		For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City				
	•		· ·			
			SHEET NO.			
	GAS CO., INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO				
Name of Issuing	Corporation		SHEET NO.			
	CLASSIF	TICATION OF SERVICE				
	The Control of the Co		RATE PER UNIT			
	CHEDULE: Applicable in all terr	itory served by Company.				
RATE		BASE RATE GAS COST				
	FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 5.11 \$6.907				
	OVER 1 MCF	\$ 4.2599 \$6.907	0 \$ 11.1669			
	MINIMUM BILL		\$ 12.0170			
			10-1-500			
			SERVICE COMMISSION DF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
DATE OF ISSUE	June 25, 2007		7/1/2007 AN2 10 7807 KAR 5:011			
ISSUED BY	Stille Bran Lam		SECTION & (1)			
I	Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of					
Case No	2007-00216	Dated June 22, 2007	Executive Director .			

	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED		
	Community, Town or City		
	P. S. C.	NO	
		SHI	EET NO.
	CANCELLING P. S. C. NOSHEET NO		
	<u> </u>	5111	EI NO
IFICATION OF	SERVICE		
			RATE PER UNIT
BASE RATE	GAS CO	ST RECOVERY	
\$5.11	\$6.4	962	\$11.6062
\$4.2599	\$6.4	962	\$10.7561
			\$11.6062
	PI	OF KENT EFFECT	TUCKY TIVE 107
DATE EF	FECTIVE	PURSUANT TO 8	03 (1)
TITLE _	Presi	PURSUANT TO 8 April SECTEON ISSION OF REPURCES	93 (1)
_	residential and of BASE RATE \$5.11 \$4.2599	P. S. C. CANCE FICATION OF SERVICE Tritory served by Company residential and commercia BASE RATE GAS CO \$5.11 \$6.4 \$4.2599 \$6.4 CANCELLED CANCELLED	Community, T P. S. C. NO

orm For Filing Rate Schedules		For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
			•	
		P. S. C. NO		
		SH	IEET NO	
IER ROAD GAS COMPANY, Inc.		CANCELLING P. S. C.	NO	
me of Issuing Corporation		SHEET NO.		
CLAS	SIFICATION OF SE	CRVICE		
			RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all t				
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For a	ll residential and cor	nmercial purposes.		
- 1 - 5				
RATE	BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVE	RY	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.11	\$9.0197	\$14.1297	
OVER 1 MCF	\$4.2599	\$9.0197	\$13.2796	
MINIMUM BILL			\$14.1297	
	CANCI	ELLED	12.02237	
·	CANO			
			·	
	4-1	07		
			CE COMMISSION	
			NTUCKY ECTIVE	
TE OF ISSUE December 21, 2006	DATE EFFE	CTIVE Junuary	0 807 KAR 5:011	
Stin R		residr-	(1)	
Name of Officer		27/10		
Issued by authority of an Order 2006-00527	of the Public Servic	e Commission of Kenguck ecember 20, 2006	¥ Director	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED		
	Community, Town or City		
	P. S. C. NO		
	SHEET NO.		
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO		
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE		
	RATE PER UNIT		
DATE COMEDINE. A multiplicate in all torritors	and he Commons		
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all resider	tial and commercial purposes.		
RATE BAS	RATE GAS COST RECOVERY		
	11 \$8.9037 \$14.0137		
	2599 \$8.9037 \$13.1636		
OVER 1 MCF \$4	2399 \$6.9037 \$13.1030		
MINIMUM BILL	\$14.0137		
	NCELLED - 07		
DATE OF ISSUE September 27,2006	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 10/1/2006 OATE EFFECTIVE ONURSULANT 2000 607-KARES 0.11, 200		
51:00 /	SECTION 9 (1) TILE President		
Name of Officer	570		
Issued by authority of an Order of the F Case No. 2006-00396	Dated September 25, Executive Director		
Q430 110.			